Blakeney Parish Dinghy Park

APPLICATION for the TEMPORARY REMOVAL of a BOAT.

In accordance with the 2019 Dinghy Park Regulations, Clause 7 states: Owners may remove their **registered 'boat'** during the season and retain their space by prior agreement with the Blakeney Dinghy Park Committee ('BDPC'). The space must have a visible, securely attached, 'Temporary Removal Notice' issued by the BDPC. Applications **MUST** be received at least 21 days before the requested removal. Any other owner's 'boat' placed in that reserved space will be in breach of the regulations.

Name:
Address:
Post Code:
Contact: Phone: Mobile:
Email:
Boat details: Name and type:
Registration Number:
Period of Removal: From:/ to:/
Reason for removal:
A £20 deposit is to be paid on application. It will be refunded on receipt of the 'Temporary Removal Notice' after the boat has been returned to the dinghy park In the event the 'Temporary Removal Notice' is not returned to the Parish Office after the removal period has expired the deposit will be forfeited and the facility will not be offered to the owner again.
The 'Temporary Removal Notice' is to be securely attached to the tie down chain in the space to be reserved during the temporary removal.
Date of application:/ Note: 21days notice of removal is required
Signature:
Application forms together with the £20 deposit to the Blakeney Parish Office,

Tel: 01263 741106. Email: clerk@blakeneyparishcouncil.co,uk

Langham Road Blakeney, Holt, Norfolk, NR25 7PG.

